



ADDENDUM II

SUBJECT: *PEC Power Supply Offers 2019*

SOLICITATION #: 2019-002

DATE: January 10, 2019

A. THE ABOVE MENTIONED IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

Questions and answers:

1. **Question:** Will PEC evaluate 1, 2, and 3 year terms?

Answer: PEC will evaluate 1, 2, and 3 year terms.

****THIS ADDENDUM IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE RETURNED WITH THE BID PACKAGE****